

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

## **BMI Federal Credit Union Donates to Doctors without Borders**

*Dublin, Ohio* (December 30, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union donates to Doctors without Borders as part of their monthly staff donation program. A donation of \$588 was sent to the organization for the month of December to support ongoing programs as well as the organization's efforts to fight COVID-19.

## About the Doctors without Borders

Doctors without Borders is a global emergency response organization providing lifesaving medical humanitarian care, and speaking out about what they see. Doctors without Borders maintains medical projects in over 70 counties around the world, proving life-saving care for dozens of medical issues most predominantly seen in developing counties.

## **About BMI Federal Credit Union**

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018, 2019, and 2020 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

## Contact: Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing c\_hucek@bmifcu.org

614.707.4120